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\WEDNESDAY , JANUARY 27, 2016
Athletes are picked up 53 Host Families in Front of the HS steps.

3:30pm - Jakarta Intercultural School
3:30pm - International School of Kuala Lumpur
3:45pm - International School of Manila

4:30pm - Taipei American School
4:4Spm - Tnternational School of Bqn&kok -

THURSDAY, JANUARY 28, 2016
6:30am Buses leave American Club ¢ Holland Village - transport to SAS

*b:30pm  Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club ¢ Holland Village

FRIDAY, JANUARY 29, 2016
7:00am Buses leave American Club ¢ Holland Villaga - transport to SAS
*6:00pm  Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club € Holland Viliqge

SATURDAY, JANUARY 30, 2016
7:00am Buses leave American Club ¢ Holland Villqse - transport to SAS

*2:.15pm  Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club ¢ Holland Village

SUNDAY, JANUARY 31, 2016

" Host Families drofa off students in Front of the HS steps.
7:30dm - Internationdl School of Manila |

B:USam - Jakarta Intercultural Scheel

8:45am - International School of Kuala Lumpur

4:15am - International School of Bangkok

9:15am - Taipei American School

* A weqther delqy will affect departure time of the evening buses.
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Sihgarom American %al\oof

Cordidlla Welcomes

Athletes and Spectators
From

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK
JAKARTA INTERCULTURAL SCHOOL
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR
INTERNATTIONAL SCHOOL MANILA
TAIPET AMERICAN SCHOOL

Champinships

U’qnuqr\\j 28-30, 2016
- SINGAPORE -
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ARRTVAL ¢ DEPARTURE SCHEDULE

ARRIVAL-WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2016

SCHOOL FLIGHT PICK-UP TIMES
JIs _ G-A82$ @ 11:20am 3:30pm
ISKL BUS @ Z’QOI"'“ 3:30pm
ISM PRS07 @ 1:50pm 345pm
TAS BR21S @ 2:30Pm '-I:30Pm
Isp TGY12 @ 2:50pm ’ '-IHSPW\
DEPARTURE — SUNDAY, JANUARY 31, 2016
~ SCHOOL - FLIGHT DROP-OFF TIMES
:IIS . G’ASZ-I' @ ll:I'ISdIM S:LISGWL
1sp TGHO4 @ 12:25pm 9:15am
TAS BR226 @ 1:10pm 9:15dam
TMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS
Mimi Molchan (Event Director) +65 463b-1574
ISp Sinﬂqpore Phone +b5 4463-0787
Jis Singapore Phone +b5 3427-4008
ISKL Sinsqfore Phone : +b5 4468-2767
ISM Singqpore Phene +65 qU4b68-2656
"TAS Singapore Phone +b5 4844-0533
The Big Hotel +b5 6804-79823

COMFORT/CITYCAR (Taxi) +656552-1111
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e ASHS Suning gy 2016
OFFICIALS

Event Director: Mimi Molchan

Assistant Event Director: Scott Mackinnon

Meet Director: Niki Cholet

Event Secretary: Nattasha Jamaluddin

Pool Crew: Dinoh, Hanafi ¢ kh Chong

Hedd Referees: Lim Tow Boon € Michael Ho

Starters: Michael Ho € Paul Poh

Stroke Uudjes-. Christopher Boea, Lee Cheow Kim < Paul Poh

Turn Judges: Christing AuVong & Ng Cheow Kim

Official Scorekeeper: Jen Loi

Console Operators: Nancy Ritchey ¢ Wendy Clydesdale
Marshalling: Tlse Veenbaas Boersma < Aylin Erdamar
Head Timer: Dawn Betts

Rnnouncer: Chuck Shriner

Student Workers: Eagle Council, Eye Online ¢ Yearbook
TASAS Website: Digital Frontiers

Stredming: JY Ang ¢ Faizal Rahmat

Medical Crew: Emergencies First Aid and Rescue

SAS Driver: Jason Ching
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SCHEDULE DOF EVENTS

Codches/AIC Breakfast M!:s-. Thursday, Uanuag 28" @ 6:30am
8102 - Hospil:dlil:\\j Reom

Dpenins Cau’movy-. 'I’hursdg, U'anqu ZSH‘ @ 7:30am
GUm 2

Team Pictures: 'ﬂmrsdq_\j, U'qnqu ZSH‘ @ 7:45am
Outside %m 2

Codches/ATC. Meeting: Saturdqy, January 30" @ 12noon
2102 - Hospil:qlif\\’ Reoom

TASAS Banquet: Sqt-urdqg. U’qnqu 30“ @ b:15pm

HS Cafeterid - TASAS Athletes only please (1st Floor)
(Parents and spectators may buy Food ¢ beverage From the HS Cafe )

Closing Ceremony; Saturday, January 30" @ 7-15pm
Drama Theater
GENERAL INFORMATION
INTERNET ACCESS

Join Guest wireless network
USERNAME: wifiguest PASSWORD: saswifi

ATHLETES' REST AREA
8101 (quo Room) will be available For a rest drea only. PLEASE DRINK DNLY WATER in
" the rest area. No other food, drinks or shoes are allowed at any time in this room.

TASAS T-SHIRTS }
TIASAS T-Shirts will be on sale for S$15.00 at the table located under the blue tent at the
bleachers at the pool.

LOCKER RDOMS

The locker rooms and showers are located directly below GU"“ 1. You must provide your own
towel and shqmlnoo for showers.

PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE ANY BAGS OR VALUABLES UNATTENDED.

1 1 1 L L 1 1 L L
T 1 1 1 1 1 1 T 1

1 1 . 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 Il 1 1l

T 1 lg_Al‘S.IA’_é’ -glw.l T ‘F T ? 1 1 ‘J lp: T 230116 T T L) T 1 1 1 1 U 1




o JASAS Suwimming Champiorships 2016
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IASAS MEDALS PRESENTATION SCHEDULE

Thursday, January 28, 2016

After Event Award

Presented By

: Boys 200m Freestyle ISB
Qine-200m Fressyls Girls 200m Freestyle JS
: Boys 100m Breastroke ISKL
Girls 100m Breastroke Girls 100m Breastroke ISM
: Boys 50m Butterfly SAS
Sl Girls 50m Butterfly TAS

. Boys 100m Backstroke TAS
Girls 100m Backstroke Girls 100m Backstroke SAS

Friday, January 29, 2016
After Event Award Presented By

Boys 400m Individual Medley
Girls 400m Individual Medley
Boys 200m Freestyle Relay
Girls 200m Freestyle Relay
Boys 200m Individual Medley
Girls 200m Individual Medley

Girls 200m Individual Medley

Boys 800m Freestyle

Gitis S00M Freestie Girls 800m Freestyle

Boys 200m Breastroke

Girls 200m Bressitole Girls 200m Breastroke

ISM
ISKL
JIS
ISB
ISB
JIS

ISKL
ISM

SAS
TAS

Saturday, January 30, 2016

After Event Award

Boys 100m Freestyle
Girls 100m Freestyle
Boys 400m Medley Relay
Girls 400m Medley Relay
Boys 400m Freestyle
Girls 400m Freestyle

Girls 400m Freestyle

; Boys 100m Butterfl
Girls 100m Butterfly Gir{s 100m Blljtte rﬂ)};

Boys 200m Backstroke
Girls 200m Backstroke

Boys 50m Freestyle
Girls 50m Feestyle

Girls 200m Backstroke

Girls 50m Freestyle

Boys 400m Freestyle Relay

At Closing Ceremony Girls 400m Freestyle Relay

Presented By

TAS
SAS
ISM
ISKL
JIS
ISB

ISB
JIS

ISKL
ISM

'SAS
TAS

AlCs
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SWIM RULES
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I RULES

FINA (latest edition):

TASAS Swimmins abides by FINA rules with the exception of the False Start rule. Tn TASAS
the First false start by any swimmer is charged to the entire Field; any subsequent false start
will result in 4 disqualiFication of the swimmer involved.

There will be preliminaries and Finals in all events except the:

d. 200 meter Freestyle Relay;

b. 400 meter individual medley; )
¢. 300 meter Fmslala;

d. 400 meter medley relay;

e U400 meter Fms{ale relay

For these exceptions there will be timed Finals.

If, becduse of the small number of entries, heats are not required, then swimmers will
dutomatically advance to the Finals without Preliminqries. TF this should happen, then that Final
will be swum dg d timed Final.

In all events "consolations! will be swam prior to the Finals in the afternoon sessions.

Consolations will be scored decording to FINA rules. Score chart appears in Section
V. SCORING. No medals, certificates or ribbons are to be dwarded For consolation Finals.

For timed Finals: HOOTM top two heats durinﬂ the Finals and S00FR top heat in the afternoon
dnd all the other heats dre raced in the Mo hing.

Prelims: Heats of boys and girls in B00FR may be combined (depandins on number of entries) in
order to save time, up to the meet director's discretion. Must have 1 lane in between in order to
sepdrate laqgs From airls.

II ENTRIES
B.  Entries will be limited £o four (U) entries per event P“ school For individual events, dnd one (1)

entry per sehn:ol per relug

B. Swimmers may compete in up to Five (5) events but not more than Four () individual events.

III. SCRATCHES

TF a swinmer scratches fFrom dny event, hefshe iy not swim in dny event for the rest of the dq\\j.
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IV. SEEDING
A. Lanes For preliminary rounds will be seeded decording to times submitted and decording to

FINA procedures.

For the Finals, swimmers will be assi‘ejmd lanes qccordins to the times swum in the hedts.

V. SCORIN
The points for the team standing will be as follows - Scori ng chart For events:

Placing 1 2 3 u 5 b 1 2 q |10 | 13 |32 (23 |24 |15 |16

Points 18 |1 |15 (14 |13 (12|11 |10 ( 4 7 b 5 L 3 211

Relqu receive double points.

VI. DISQUALTFICATION

A The athlete and coach must be notified of the disqualification with a full explanation immediate-
[5 dfter hefshe Finishes the event, preFerql:!\j while hefshe is still in the water. A copy of the
Disqualification Sheet should be given to the codch within 10 minutes after the heat and before
the results have been posted.

B. Ttis recormmended that relq3 starts need dual confirmation for disqualification.

VII. AWARDS

A.  FINA Certificate
The FINA I-h'sh Point Award will be presented to the male and female swimmers who have
scored the most poinl:s in dn individual event.

B. Mdﬂ.ls:

1. Tndividual Place Medals are awarded to all Finalist in each event and relays are awarded the
{:oP 3 tedms.

2. When ties occur in an individual medal event, the medal award for a pesition will be made
based on the number of places dbove the awdrdee. eq if two tie For First, the next award would
be for third place. This will qppl\\’ +o dll events.

3. In order to receive an award, the upper bod\\j must be covered l{‘j a team uniform jacket or
shirt.
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TASAS SWIMMING PAST CHAMPIONS

1983 SAS SAS
1984 SAS SAS
1985 ISM SAS
1986 JIS SAS
1987 JIS ISM
1988 SAS SAS
1989 JIS SAS
1990 JIS “  SAS
1991 JIS Jis
1992 JIS SAS
1993 JIS JIS
1994 SAS JIs
1995 SAS Jis
1996 ISKL JIS
1997 ISKL/SAS JIS
1998 SAS ISKL
1999 SAS SAS
2000 SAS SAS
2001 TAS SAS
2002 SAS SAS
2003 JIs SAS
2004 SAS SAS
2005 SAS SAS
2006 SAS SAS
2007 SAS SAS
2008 SAS v SAS
2009 SAS SAS
5 2010 TAS SAS
2011 ISB SAS
2012 SAS ISKL
2013 SAS SAS
2014 SAS SAS
2015 SAS SAS
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IASAS BOYS' SWIM RECORDS

EVENT
50m Free
50m Fly
100m Free
100m Breast
100m Back
100m Fly
200m Free
200m Breast
200m Back
200m IM
400m Free
400m IM
800m Free

200m Free Relay

400m Free Relay

400m Medley Relay

EVENT
50m Free
50m Fly
100m Free
100m Breast
100m Back
100m Fly
200m Free
200m Breast
200m Back
200m IM
400m Free
400m IM
800m Free

200m Free Relay

400m Free Relay

400m Medley Relay

MARK
2392
26.04
51.18

1:04.67
57.60
57.00

1:48.95

2:17.90

2:07.64

2:07.92

3:50.16

4:19.57

#i55.71

1:38.81

3:32.93

4:01.86

NAME
Levar Goossen
Jan Hagemeister
Kei Hyogo
Martin Brekke
Jan Hagemeister
Shawn Lin
Kei Hyogo
Kei Hyogo
Kenny Liu
Jan Hagemeister
Kei Hyogo
Kei Hyogo
Kei Hyogo
T. Brisson, B. Bordwell,
M. Fordney, R. Pavone
K. Hyogo, J. Hagemeister
C. Barnes, T. Hagemeister

K. Tung, K. Hyago,

J. Hagemeister, T. Hagemeister

IASAS GIRLS’ SWIM RECORDS

MARK
2598
28.68
56.61

1:11.22

1:01.09

1:03.74

2:04.43

2:35.83

2:14.32

2:16.54

4:20.67

4:53.40

8:57.78

1:52.38

4:00.00

4:35.28
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NAME
Sidney Smith
Keaton Blovad
Sidney Smith
Keaton Blovad
Keaton Blovad
Jane Rungrotekitsakul
Nadia Redza
Nadia Redza
Keaton Blovad
Keaton Blovad
Nadia Redza
Nadia Redza
Nadia Redza
W. Taylor, C. Taylor,
K. De La Hoz, M. Ong
C. Loi, 5. Erdamar,
K. Ritchey, S. Brown
H. Chuang, M. O'Neill
H. Ackerman, C. Loi

| R N T |

YEAR
2010
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2013
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2006

2014

2013

YEAR
2015
2013
2015
2013
2013
2011
2015
2014
2013
2013
2015
2015
2015

2006

2015

2014

SCHOOL
ISKL
SAS
SAS

I5B
SAS
TAS
SAS
SAS
SAS
SAS
SAS
SAS
SAS

SAS

SAS

SAS

SCHOOL
ISB
ISB
ISB
ISB
ISB
15B

ISKL
ISKL
ISB
ISB
ISKL
ISKL
ISKL

SAS

SAS

SAS

Illglllzl
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4-YEAR TASAS
SWIMMING PARTICIPANTS

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK
*Sidney Smith *Jake Chairin

JAKARTA INTERCULTURAL SCHOOL
*Kelly Arifin *Jade Dharmadji
*Arief Rowe

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR
*Clarissa Ku *Teah Ward

*Dliver Sinclair

SINGAPORE AMERICAN SCHOOL
*Hanna Chudng *Kevin Clydesdale

*Caitlin Loi *intl\gn Ritchey

TAIPET AMERICAN SCHOOL
*Jessica Chen *Josie Chen
*Shawn Lin - *Daniel Wang
*Carl Wegner
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Friday, January 29, 2016
LN 800- | 845- | 930- | 1:00-
Thursday, January 28, 2016 845 | 930 | 950 | 245 Saturday, January 30, 2016
LN | 800~ | 845- [ o30- | 1:00- @ | ISM | ISKL [ ISKL | ISM L | 800~ [ 845- | 930- [ 100-
845 | 930 | 950 | 245 845 | 930 | os0 | 245
1| 1sM | ISKL | ISKL | I1sM
o | ISB | TAS | TAS | ISB o | J5 [ sAS | sAs | Jis
2 | ISM | ISKL | IsM | ISB
1| IsB | TAS | TAS | ISB 1| JI5 | SAS | SAS | JIs
3| TAS | 1B | IsM | ISB
2| 8B | TAS | ISB | SAS 2| J5 [ SAS | Ji5 | IsM
4 | TAS | ISB | ISB | TAS
3| Ji5 | SAS | ISB | SAS 3 ISk | 1IsM | s | 1sm
5 | TAS | ISB ISB | TAS
4| JI5 | SAS | SAS | Jis 4 [ ISKL | ISM | ISM | ISKL
6 (sas | Js | Jis | Jis
5| JI5 | SAS | SAS | JIS 5 | ISKL | ISM | ISM | IsKL
7 15As [ Jis | Jis | IsKL
6 | ISKL | ISM | IsM | TAS 6 | ISB | TAS | TAS | SAS
8 | SAS | JI5 | TAS | SAS
7 | ISKL | ISM | I1SM | ISM o | sas | Js | sas | sas 7| 1SB | TAS | TAS | ISB
8 | IsKL [ 1sM | JIs | IsKL 8 | 158 | TAS | ISKL | TAS
9 | ISKL | ISM | ISKL | ISKL 9| 1B | TAS | 1B | TAS

TASAS SWIM 2016: SEATING ASSTGNMENTS

Thursday, January 28 ISB JIS ISKL ISM SAS TAS
Friday, January 29 ISKL ISM SAS TAS ISB JIS
Saturday, January 30 SAS TAS ISB JIS ISKL ISM
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INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK

NAME
Sidney Smith  * #
Um Chavalitumrong
Veronica ltinger
Madeleine Laidlaw

Grace O'Connell

GIRLS

Variya Tongtip
Anette Bjaerum
Abigail Edison
Mia Grabowski

Marcelina Lekawska

NAME
Jake Chairin  * #
Jake Lazich
Touch Amornkasemwong
Tan Amornkasemwong
Tee Amornkasemwong

Tar Tar Jarusinchai

BOYS

Om Samanthai
Ben Thompson
E’:en Laidlaw
Tee Monsereenusorn
Chanon Sawintara
‘-'Napat Sriworakun

GRADE

12
11
11
11
11
1
10
10
9

9

GRADE
12
12
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
1 9

HOME COUNTRY
USA

Thailand
USA
United Kingdom
USA
Thailand
Norway
Canada
Denmark

Poland

HOME COUNTRY
USA
USA
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Thailand
USA
Thailand

Coaches: Corry Day, Akiko Nagamine & Golf Srigram
AIC: Akiko Nagamine

* captains

L 1 1

# 4-year participants

1 T T T T 1 1 T T 1 T bA‘SIAASF, lw‘l 1 ! T l?r 1 i ‘I 1



| JASAS Swimming Championships 2016

ISB SWIM RECORDS

ISB GIRLS S\WIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 25.98 2015 Sidney Smith

100 Free 56.61 2015 Sidney Smith

200 Free 2:10.79 2013 Sidney Smith

400 Free 4:41.15 2013 Sidney Smith

800 Free 9:53.73 1999 Krista Thomas

100 Back 1:01.09 2013 Keaton Blovad

200 Back 2:14.32 2013 Keaton Blovad

100 Breast 1:11.22 2013 Keaton Blovad

200 Breast 2:50.33 2004 Sarina Hemungkorn

50 Fly 28.68 2013 Keaton Blovad

100 Fly 1:03.74 2011 Jane Rungrotekitsakul

200 IM 2:16.54 2013 Keaton Blovad

400 IM 5:18.11 2009 Taylor Burke

400m MR 4:48.41 2010 J. Rungrotekitsakul, T. Burke, E. Khunpinit, P. Carmichael

400m FR 4:15.46 2013 S. Smith, K. Lewis, E. Edwards, K. Blovad

200m FR 1:52.08 2013 S. Smith, J. Thompson, U. Chavalitumrong, K. Tang
ISB BOYS SWIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 24.83 2014 Anders Brekke

100 Free 54.73 2009 Nelson Turk

200 Free 1:56.42 2015 Thana Jarusinchai

400 Free 4:11.92 2015 Thana Jarusinchai

800 Free 8:42.95 2013 David Schwan

100 Back 1:01.21 2014 Anders Brekke

200 Back 2:11.56 2013 David Schwan

100 Breast 1:04.67 2014 Martin Brekke

200 Breast 2:20.83 2014 Martin Brekke

50 Fly 26.66 2015 Jake Chairin

100 Fly 59.55 2013 Jonnie Batchelor

200 1M 2:11.54 2014 Anders Brekke

400 1M 4:48.17 2014 Thana Jarusinchai

400m MR 4:03.20 2013 A. Brekke, M. Brekke, J. Batchelor, D. Schwan

400m FR 3:46.32 2012 A. Brekke, Rodrigues, T. Christian, O. Samanthai

200m FR 1:41.16 2010 T. Bonneau, J. Kaewbaidhoon, C. Fam, N. Turk
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JIS SWIM RECORDS

JIS GIRLS S\W/IM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 2745 2010 Netta Chalermpalanupap

100 Free 1:00.61 2010 Netta Chalermpalanupap

200 Free 2:09.52 2006 Natty Chalermpalanupap

400 Free 4:34.19 2006 Natty Chalermpalanupap

800 Free 9:26.95 2006 Natty Chalermpalanupap

100 Back 1:07.31 2006 Lindsay Borman

200 Back 2:25.14 2006 Lindsay Borman

100 Breast 1:21.27 2005 Natty Chalermpalanupap

200 Breast 2:52.81 2004 Natty Chalermpalanupap

50 Fly 30.62 2015 Audree Khalishah

100 Fly 1:09.47 2015 Audree Khalishah

200 IM 2:26.30 2006 Natty Chalermpalanupap

400 IM 5:10.72 2006 Natty Chalermpalanupap

400m MR 4:45.39 2006 L. Borman, M. Aplegate, Na. Chalermpalanupa, J. Round

400m FR 4:15.95 2009 Ne. Chalermpalanupap, S. Rice, R. Norwinda, M. Tobias

200m FR 1:58.24 2015 J. Dharmadji, C. Gunadharma, A. Khalishah, S. Kieft
JIS BOYS S\WIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 24.71 2006 Jonathan Busch

100 Free 54.03 2009 Alex Van Grootel

200 Free 1:58.01 2014 Jee Ooung Hong

400 Free 4:10.44 2006 Ivor Mollema

800 Free 8:48.79 2006 Ivor Mollema

100 Back 1:01.67 2013 Jee Ooung Hong

200 Back 1211237 2012 Jee Ooung Hong

100 Breast 1:08.66 1994 Josh Fry

200 Breast 2:29.001 2010 | Justin Buck’

50 Fly 26.64 2015 Jee Ooung Hong

100 Fly 58.32 2015 Jee Ooung Hong

200 IM 2:15.93 2012 Jee Ooung Hong

400 IM 4:48.05 2013 Jee Ooung Hong

400m MR 4:12.86 2013 JO. Hong, Cr. Simpsen, Ch. Simpson, J. Short

400m FR 3:39.51 2015 JO. Hong, J. Mierzejewski, TH. Lee, A. Rowe

200m FR 1:41.06 2006 D. Round, J. Busch, D. Kawabe, Z. Yee
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JAKARTA INTERCULTURAL SCHOOL

NAME GRADE
Kelly Arifin # 12
Jade Dharmadji * # 12
Audree Khalishah * 12
Cliona O'Hanlon 12
Clarissa Gunadharma 10
Sally Rakestraw 10
Veronica Stureborg 10
Riwa Tamai 10
Christabel Utama 10
Stephanie Kieft 9
Aki Kurihara 9
Lilli Seubert 9

NAME GRADE
Arief Rowe  * # 12
Jarrod Barber 11
Raph Lee 11
Nirhan Nurjadin * 11
Lukas Seubert T
John Bergin 10
Simon Langer 10
Rizal Rowe 10
Ye Hwan Shin 10
Nick Parris 9
Kainoa Sastra 9
Harrison Watson 9

HOME COUNTRY
Indonesia
USA
Indonesia
United Kingdom
Indonesia
USA
Sweden
Japan
Indonesia
Netherlands
Japan

Germany

HOME COUNTRY
New Zealand
Australia
South Korea
Malaysia
Germany
USA
Czech Republic
New Zealand
South Korea
New Zealand
Indonesia

Australia

Coaches: Jenny Ohlsson, Fran Hall & Shiheim Wilson-Lee

AIC: Shiheim Wilson-Lee

* captain

s # 4-year participants

STUI)
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GIRLS

BOYS

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR

NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Diana Hare * 12 USA
Clarissa Ku * # 12 Malaysia
Teah Ward # 12 Canada

Anne Wilson 12 USA
Gwyneth Allen 11 USA
Verena Michael 1 Germany

Nadia Redza 11 Malaysia

Tiffany Tang Ty == USA

Anna Jobling 10 Malaysia

Anastasia Marshall 9 United Kingdom
Maya Octoman 9 Australia
Zhi-Syuen See 9 Malaysia
NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Quentin Dorleans  * 12 France
Oliver Sinclair * # 12 United Kingdom
Julian Kurz 11 Malaysia
Seung Je Seong 11 Korea
Adrien Dorleans 10 France
Mateo Sjollema 10 Italy
Ryan Stocek 10 Canada
13
Michael Tang 9 USA
*.Enrique Valero Fan 9 Mexico

Coaches: Brian Candler & Stetson Johnson
AIC: Dale Smith

* captains # 4-year participants
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. IASAS Swimming Champiorships 2016
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ISKL SW/IM RECORDS

ISKL GIRLS S\W/IM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 27.92 2010 Sabrinne Gibson

100 Free 59.21 2015 Nadia Redza

200 Free 2:04.43 2015 Nadia Redza

400 Free 4:20.67 2015 Nadia Redza

800 Free 8:57.78 2015 Nadia Redza

100 Back 1:06.46 2010 Sabrinne Gibson

200 Back 2:22.06 2011 Sabrinne Gibson

100 Breast 1:13.19 2014 Nadia Redza

200 Breast 2:35.83 2014 Nadia Redza

50 Fly 30.05 2012 Isabella Scillitani

100 Fly 1:08.90 2012 Isabella Scillitani

200 IM 2:31.77 2011 Sabrinne Gibson

400 IM 4:53.40 2015 Nadia Redza

400m MR 4:41.32 2011 S. Gibson, D. Redza, B. Scillitani, J. Lynn

400m FR 4:08.45 2015 A. Wilson, N. Redza, A. Jobling, V. Michael

200m FR 1:56.69 2010 S. Gibson, D. Redza, J. Lynn, B. Scillitani
ISKL BOYS S\WIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 2392 2010 Levar Goossen

100 Free 5261 2010 Levar Goossen

200 Free 2:01.61 2009 Kareem Gibson

400 Free 4:15.71 2010 Kareem Gibson

800 Free 9:08.80 2010 Kareem Gibson

100 Back 1:00.38 2013 Walter Guiscardo

200 Back 2:10.57 2013 Walter Guiscardo

100 Breast 1:08.23 2009 Kareem Gibson

200 Breast 2:37.55 2008 Colin Simmons

50 Fly 26.36 2010 Levar Goossen

100 Fly 1:00.08 2009 Levar Goossen

200 IM 2:15.60 2013 Walter Guiscardo

400 IM 5:09.64 2013 Charlie Ellison

400m MR 4:22.02 2010 A. Link, K. Gibson, L. Goossen, E. Goossen

400m FR 3:40.53 2010 K. Gibson, A. Link, E. Goossen, L. Goossen

200m FR 1:42.07 2013 K. Davidson, D. Fauzi, W. Guiscardo, J. Coyle
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ISM S\WIM RECORDS

ISM GIRLS S\W/IM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 27.77 2005 Cha Inn Moon

100 Free 1:00.22 2005 Cha Inn Moon

200 Free 2:12.66 2015 Enya Zibell

400 Free 4:41.97 2015 Kate Watkins

800 Free 9:44.92 2015 Kate Watkins

100 Back 1:10.94 2015 Kate Watkins

200 Back 2:31.21 2015 Kate Watkins

100 Breast 1:19.50 2015 Maia Ner .

200 Breast 2:56.43 2014 Enya Zibell

50 Fly 31.08 2014 Luna Lai

100 Fly 1:08.60 2015 Enya Zibell

2001IM 2:30.50 2015 Enya Zibell

400 IM 5:21.11 2015 Enya Zibell

400m MR 4:52.40 2015 K. Watkins, G. Ellis, E. Zibell, N. Gonzales

400m FR 4:33.51 2004 S. Seneviratne, H. Cho, C. Christen, A. Uyntengsu

200m FR 2:02.57 2014 E. Zibell, K. Watkins, N. Gonzales, A. Tolhurst
ISM BOYS S\WIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 2461 2012 Raymond Oo

100 Free 54.00 2012 Raymond Oo

200 Free 2:00.38 2012 Raymond Qo

400 Free 4:15.96 2015 Dias Konysbayev

800 Free 8:56.70 2015 Dias Konysbayev

100 Back 1:02.22 2006 George Go

200 Back " 2:15.01 2015 Dias Konysbayev

100 Breast 1:09.85 2014 Daiki Kuriyama

200 Breast 2:30.52 2014 Daiki Kuriyama

50 Fly e 26.86 2015 Sturla Blom

100 Fly ' 59.95 2015 Sturla Blom

200 IM 2:19.94 2014 Dias Konysbayev

400 IM 4:56.82 2015 Dias Konysbayev

400m MR 4:10.73 2015 L. Fiechter, D. Konysbayev, S. Blom, R. Villarica

400m FR 3:44.26 2012 S. An, J. Jang, N. Sison, R. Oo

200m FR 1:44,98 2015 H. Cho, R. Villarica, L. Fiechter, K. Nam
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o JASAS Swmaing Champuonships 2016
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INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MANILA

NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Anna Sophia De Dios  * 12 Philippines
Kate Watkins * 12 United Kingdom
Isabel Gleyze 11 Philippines
Cedar Heffelfinger 11 USA -
Gabriela Ellis 10 Philippines "-‘
Andie Tolhurst 10 Philippines =
Natalia Gonzales 10 Philippines e
Y
Amanda Qua 10 Philippines
Linden Heffelfinger 9 USA
Maia Ner 9 Philippines
Jennifer Van Ratingen 9 Australia
Samantha Van Ratingen 9 Australia
NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Michael Babin 11 USA
Henry Brooke * 11 USA
Dias Konysbayev  * 1 Kazakstan
Brian Ponce De Leon 11 Philippines
Daniel Park 11 Korea =
Brian Ha 10 Korea c
Robbie Villarica 10 Philippines r’ﬂ
Sandro Gotuaco 9 Philippines
Byeong Lee 9 Korea
Khi Hoon Nam 9 Korea
Kevin Park 9 Korea
David Zhang 9 USA

Coaches: Holly Chapman, Hazel Benipayo & DJ Salonga
AIC: Holly Chapman
* captains
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GIRLS

BOYS

SINGAPORE AMERICAN SCHOOL
NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Molly Clark 12 USA
Hanna Chuang 12 USA
Serra Erdamar 12 USA
Caitlin Loi  * # 12 USA
Kaitlyn Ritchey * # 12 USA
Hadley Ackerman 1 USA
Cate Danielson 11 USA
Harley Lopez Miro 1 USA
Ellie Wargo 1 USA
Sydney Brown 10 USA
Meagan Clark 10 USA
MacKenzie Loi 10 USA
NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Kevin Clydesdale 12 USA
Sam Alldritt 11 Australia
Zach Goldwax 11 USA
Patrick Koopmans 1 Netherlands
Connor Mayberry 11 Australia
Vincent Liu 1 USA
Alex Flores 10 USA
‘Michael Loi 10 USA
Jordan Ma 10 USA
Cobi Lopez Miro 9 USA
Jay Woo Kim 9 USA
Ernest Wang 9 USA

Coaches: Doug Behse & Marco Martinez

* captains

# 4-year participants
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SAS SWIM RECORDS

SAS GIRLS SWIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 27.15 2015 Sydney Brown

100 Free 58.46 2006 Whitney Taylor

200 Free 2:05.21 2015 Harley Lopez Miro

400 Free 4:22.00 2015 Harley Lopez Miro

800 Free 9:21.61 2015 Kaitlyn Ritchey

100 Back 1:03.81 2015 Harley Lopez Miro

200 Back 2:19.71 2015 Harley Lopez Miro

100 Breast 1:15.40 2014 Megan O'Neill

200 Breast 2:46.84 2014 Megan O'Neill

50 Fly 28.84 2015 Hadley Ackerman

100 Fly 1:05.46 2015 Hadley Ackerman

200 IM 2:26.20 2015 Hadley Ackerman

400 IM 5:06.12 2004 Sara Tan

400m MR 4:35.09 2015 S. Brown, C. Loi, H. Ackerman, K. Ritchey

400m FR 3:59.19 2015 H. Lopez Miro, C. Loi, K. Ritchey, S. Brown

200m FR 1:49.46 2015 S. Erdamar, H. Lopez Miro, K. Ritchey, S. Brown
SAS BOYS SWIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 2393 2000 Spencer Raymond

100 Free 51.18 2014 Kei Hyogo

200 Free 1:48.95 2014 Kei Hyogo

400 Free 3:50.16 2014 Kei Hyogo

800 Free 7:55.71 2014 Kei Hyogo

100 Back 57.60 2014 Jan Hagemeister

200 Back 2:07.64 2015 Kenny Liu

100 Breast 1:04.76 2012 Kei Hyogo

200 Breast 2:17.90 2013 Kei Hyogo

50 Fly 2579 2013 Kei Hyogo

100 Fly 55.94 2013 Kei Hyogo

200 IM 2:04.74 2013 Kei Hyogo

400 IM 4:19.57 2014 Kei Hyogo

400m MR 4:01.86 2013 K. Tung, K. Hyogo, J. Hagemeister, T. Hagemeister

400m FR 3:32.93 2014 K. Hyogo, C. Barnes, J. Hagemeister, T. Hagemeister

200m FR 1:38.81 2006 T. Brisson, B. Bordwell, M. Fordney, R. Pavone,
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TAS SWIM RECORDS

TAS GIRLS SWIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 27.70 2015 Mallorie Hsu

100 Free 1:00.13 2014 Mallorie Hsu

200 Free 2:09.07 2005 Laura Skoda

400 Free 4:31.88 2005 Laura Skoda

800 Free 9:18.65 2005 Laura Skoda

100 Back 1:04.94 2015 Mallorie Hsu

200 Back 2:2217 2015 Mallorie Hsu

100 Breast 1:16.13 2011 Tove Bjork ,

200 Breast 2:46.11 2011 Tove Bjork

50 Fly 29.05 2015 Jessica Wegner

100 Fly 1:04.76 2015 Jessica Wegner

2001IM 2:28.14 2015 Jessica Wegner

400 IM 5:19.36 2014 Mallorie Hsu

400m MR 4:44.83 2015 M. Hsu, K. Wu, J. Wegner, C. Claypool
400m FR 4:19.62 2007 N. Sato, S. Mehrotra, A. Chien, J. Liu
200m FR 1:5537 2015 J. Wegner, J. Chen, C. Claypool, M. Hsu

TAS BOYS SWIM RECORDS

EVENT TIME DATE NAME

50 Free 2432 2013 lan Silverstein

100 Free 5267 2015 Shawn Lin

200 Free 1:57.85 2015 Shawn Lin

400 Free 4:07.48 2000 Ryan Davis

800 Free 8:42.83 2000 Ryan Davis

100 Back 1:00.67 2011 William Cheng

200 Back 2:11.32 2015 Shawn Lin

100 Breast 1:06.43 2015 Carl Wegner

200 Breast 2:28.25 2009 Viktor Bjork

50 Fly 26.30 2015 Shawn Lin
"100 Fly 56.73 2014 Shawn Lin

200 IM 2:07.98 2015 Shawn Lin

400 IM 4:34.25 2015 Shawn Lin

400m MR 4:03.86 2010 W. Cheng, A. Li, V. Bjork, J. Lee
400m FR 3:41.17 2015 C. Wegner, D. Wang, B. Cheang, S. Lin
200m FR 1:40.43 2015 B. Cheang, D. Wang, C. Wegner, S. Lin
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TAIPEI AMERICAN SCHOOL

NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Jessica Chen * # 12 USA
Josie Chen * # 12 USA

Cortney Claypool 12 USA
April Chu * 1 USA
Nicole Chang 10 USA
Vivian Chien 10 Australia
Natalie Hon 10 USA
Jessica Wegner 10 USA
Elizabeth Yao 10 Canada
Dilara Balkan USA
Shawyuan Hsu USA
Sharon Kuo USA
NAME GRADE HOME COUNTRY
Shawn Lin i 12 USA
Daniel Wang # 12 USA
Carl Wegner  * # 12 USA
Jonathan Chou 1 Canada
Stephen Wu 11 USA
Jack Chen 10 USA
Henry Kuo 9 USA
Lucent Lin 9 USA
Benjamin Wei 9 Taiwan
Jason Weng 9 USA
Ethan Wu 9 USA
Justin Wu 9 USA

Coaches: Shane Lawson, Stephen Kuhlke & Patricia Chambers

AIC: Stephen Kuhlke
* captains # 4-year participants
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Food € SAS Accessories
VENUE THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
BAJAFRESH  7:30am - Spm 7:30am - bpm  Bam - 3:30pm
BOOSTER am - Lpm

BOOTH  THSdm-34Epm  TSam-3HSpm (o i oue)

HSCAFE  7:30am-bpwm  7:30am™bpm  7:30am - Tpm

SUBWAY Bam - 4:30pm Bam - 4:30pm Closed
TH;:NEI 8:300m - Spm 8:30am - Spm Closed
Medical Assistance

You will be dble te find the medicdl crew stationed at the
s{:qr{:ins block end of the Pool b\tj the bledchers.

2016 TASAS Swimmins Curfew Times

Wednesday, January 27 - 4:00pm
Thursdgy, January 23 - 4:00pm
Frriday, January 24 - 4:00pm
Saturday, January 30 - 4:15pm

|||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||



WEDNESDAY , JANUARY 27, 2016
1:00pm  JIS transported to The Bi3 Hotel

2:30pm  TISKL transported to The Big Hotel

3:45pm  ISM transported to The Big Hotel

4USpm  ISB and TAS transported to The Bi5 Hotel
THURSDAY , JANUARY 28, 2016

b:00am  Codches and AIC's transported to SAS
*b:30pm  Coaches and ATC's transported to The Big Hotel

FRIDAY , JANUARY 29,2016
b:45am Codches and AIC's transported to SAS

*b5.00pm  Codches and AIC's transported to The Big Hotel
P i 9

SATURDAY , JANUARY 30, 2016
b:45am Coaches and AIC's transported to SAS

*8:15pm  Coaches and AIC's transported to The Bis Hotel

SUNDAY , JANUARY 31,2016
7:00am IsM transported to SAS

2:15am  JIS and ISKL transported to SAS
8:4Sam  ISB and TAS transported to SAS

* A weather delgy will affect departure time of the evening buses.
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Session: 1 PRELIMS Thursday, January 28"

IASAS SWIMMING SCHEDULE 2016

Day of Meet: 1 _Starts at 10:00am

Round

Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Finals-S
Finals-S

W o N O B W N

[
o

Event

200m Boys Freestyle

200m Girls Freestyle

100m Boys Breastroke

100m Girls Breastroke

50m Boys Butterfly

50m Girls Butterfly

100m Boys Backstroke

100m Girls Backstroke

400m Boys Individual Medley
400m Girls Individual Medley

Session: 3 PRELIMS Friday, January 29"
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 10:00am

Round

Prelims
Prelims
Finals-S
Finals-S
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims

Session: 5 PRELIMS Saturday, January 30"

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Event

Boys 200m Individual Medley
Girls 200m Individual Medley
Boys 800m Freestyle

Girls 800m Freestyle

Boys 200m Breastroke

Girls 200m Breastroke

Boys 100m Freestyle

Girls 100m Freestyle

Day of Meet: 3 + Starts at 10:00am

Round
_Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Event
Boys 400m Freestyle
Girls 400m Freestyle
*Boys 100m Butterfly
Girls 100m Butterfly
Boys 200m Backstroke
Girls 200m Backstroke
Boys 50m Freestyle
Girls 50m Freestyle

Session: 2 FINALS Thursday, January 28"
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 3:00pm

Round
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals-2
Finals-2
Finals
Finals

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

,10

11
12

Event

200m Boys Freestyle

200m Girls Freestyle

100m Boys Breastroke

100m Girls Breastroke

50m Boys Butterfly

50m Girls Butterfly

100m Boys Backstroke

100m Girls Backstroke

400m Boys Individual Medley
400m Girls Individual Medley
Boys 200m Freestyle Relay
Girls 200m Freestyle Relay

Session: 4 FINALS Friday, January 29‘5
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 3:00pm

Round
Finals
Finals
Finals-1
Finals-1
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Event

Boys 200m Individual Medley
Girls 200m Individual Medley
Boys 800m Freestyle

Girls 800m Freestyle

Boys 200m Breastroke

Girls 200m Breastroke

Boys 100m Freestyle

Girls 100m Freestyle

Boys 400m Medley Relay
Girls 400m Medley Relay

Session: 6 FINALS Saturday, January 30"
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 3:00pm

Round
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Event

Boys 400m Freestyle

Girls 400m Freestyle

Boys 100m Butterfly

Girls 100m Butterfly

Boys 200m Backstroke
Girls 200m Backstroke
Boys 50m Freestyle

Girls 50m Freestyle

Boys 400m Freestyle Relay
Girls 400m Freestyle Relay




